This project was initiated to establish 300 ha of cocoa under rubber in Monaragala and Badulle 

District of Uva province. 

In spite of prolonged drought, 230.6 ha of cocoa have been successfully established. In order to reach 

this achievement, 344,200 seedlings were raised. Thousand one-hundred and fifty four (1,154) 

farmers, 35 nurserymen and 82 officers, who were involved in this project were trained. Rs.Mn. 2.5 

was spent on the project. 

4.14. 2.  Introduction of Export Agricultural Crops to non-traditional areas 

Nine thousand cinnamon plants, 7150 pepper plants, 8700 areca nut plants and 5400 betel cuttings